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CHAPTER 128. 

[Published April 14, 1863.] 

AN ACT to authorize the towns and villa ges of the county of Wal-
worth to retain license moneys in their town and village treas-
uries. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All moneys derived from licenses grant- To  be paid Into 
ed in the county of Walworth, under the provisions of —how 
chapter thirty-five of the revised statutes of this state, ated. 

shall be paid into the treasuries of the several towns 
and villages of said county where said licenses are 
granted, and shall be appropriated and paid out as di-
rected by the proper town board of supervisors or vil-
lage board of trustees : provided, that the treasurer of 
each of said towns and villages shall, on or before the 
first day of October, in each and every year, pay to 
the treasurer of said Walworth county, the sum of ten 
dollars for each and every license so granted in such 
their respective towns and villages. 

SECTION 2. Section sixteen of chapter thirty-five of Not applicable. 

the revised statutes, shall not apply to the county of 
Walworth, after this act takes effect. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 27, 1863. 

CHAPTER 129. 

[Published April 1, 1863.] 

AN ACT to authorize the holding of a special term of the circuit 
court in and for the count y  of Vernon. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A special term of the circuit court in To commence 
and for the county of Vernon, shall be held at the ri:271'. 
court house, at the village of Viroqua, in said county, 



No other notice 
neceesary. 

(.1-.E.N.E.KAL LAWS—CH. 129, 130. 

on the second Tuesday of January, in each year, to 
commence at 9 o'clock on said day, for tha transaction 
of all business not requiring the intervention of a jury. 

SECTION 2. No notice of holding said term shall be 
required, other than the passage and publication of this 
act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be n force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 27, 1863. 

CHAPTER 130. 

[Published April 14. 1 

AN ACT to provide for the incorporation of musical .9eic1iez4. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

How association SECTION 1. Any five or more persons may form an 
may be formed, association for the purpose of cultivating vocal and in-

strumental music ; and upon making, under their hands, 
a written statement of the formation of such associa-
tion, specifying the names of the persons so associating, 
the name, location and purpose of such association, and 
the intention of becoming incorporated under the pro-
visions of this chapter

' 
 and upon recording such state-

ment in the office of the register of deeds in the county 
where such association shall be located, the persons so 
associated shall become a corporation under the name 
so specified. 

Powers of asso- 	SECTION 2. Such corporation shall have power to 
elation. contract, to have a common seal, to sue and be sued, to 

make by-laws, to take and hold real and personal prop-
erty, not exceeding in value twenty thousand dollars to 
provide for the election of officers, to make all needful 
rules and regulations for its own government and for 
the disposal and management of its property, and, gen-
erally, to do such .corporate acts as shall be necessary 
and expedient in carrying out the objects of such cor- 

Proviso. 

	

	poration : provided, that the powers of such corpora- 
tion shall be confined to carrying out the purpose of its 


